



Price Investigation
Acquisition by Tender

Raw Material
 Supply
 Made to Order

Services
Other

No. PC A2451

Price Comparison Form

| No. | Description | Quantity | Last price / Standard Price | | PT Pelita Karya Suplindo | | PT Hutama Maju Sukses | | PT Mandiri Pratama Teknik | | Last Order | |
|-----|------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|
| | | | As At: | Price | Supplier Name | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Supplier: |
| 1 | H beam 200*200*8 @ 6meter | 6 PC | Rp30.600.000 | PT Pelita Karya Suplindo | Rp5.100.000 | Rp30.600.000 | Rp11.990.000 | Rp35.970.000 | Rp10.675.000 | Rp32.025.000 | | |
| 2 | H beam 200*200*8 @ 12meter | 3 PC | Rp6.720.000 | | Rp6.720.000 | Rp6.720.000 | Rp6.720.000 | Rp6.720.000 | Rp6.720.000 | Rp6.720.000 | | |
| 2 | Siku 75*75*7mm@6meter | 12 PC | Rp4.285.000 | | Rp4.285.000 | Rp4.285.000 | Rp4.285.000 | Rp4.285.000 | Rp4.285.000 | Rp4.285.000 | | |
| 3 | Mild steel plate 12mm 4*8' | 1 PC | Rp23.520.000 | | Rp23.520.000 | Rp23.520.000 | Rp23.520.000 | Rp23.520.000 | Rp23.520.000 | Rp23.520.000 | | |
| 4 | Checked plate 4mm*4*8" | 14 PC | Rp1.426.500 | | Rp1.426.500 | Rp1.426.500 | Rp1.426.500 | Rp1.426.500 | Rp1.426.500 | Rp1.426.500 | | |
| 5 | UNP 150*75*7.5mm@6meter | 1 PC | Rp6.650.000 | | Rp6.650.000 | Rp6.650.000 | Rp6.650.000 | Rp6.650.000 | Rp6.650.000 | Rp6.650.000 | | |
| 6 | WF 150*75*5*7mm@6meter | 5 PC | Rp8.900.000 | | Rp8.900.000 | Rp8.900.000 | Rp8.900.000 | Rp8.900.000 | Rp8.900.000 | Rp8.900.000 | | |
| 7 | WF 150*75*5*7mm@12meter | 3 PC | Rp1.780.000 | | Rp1.780.000 | Rp1.780.000 | Rp1.780.000 | Rp1.780.000 | Rp1.780.000 | Rp1.780.000 | | |
| 7 | Pipa 4inch SCH40@6meter | 5 PC | Rp1.112.000 | | Rp1.112.000 | Rp1.112.000 | Rp1.112.000 | Rp1.112.000 | Rp1.112.000 | Rp1.112.000 | | |
| 8 | Flange 4inch JIS10K | 12 PC | Rp1.48.000 | | Rp1.48.000 | Rp1.48.000 | Rp1.48.000 | Rp1.48.000 | Rp1.48.000 | Rp1.48.000 | | |
| 9 | strip plate 50*5mm@6meter | 5 PC | Rp8.820.000 | | Rp8.820.000 | Rp8.820.000 | Rp8.820.000 | Rp8.820.000 | Rp8.820.000 | Rp8.820.000 | | |
| 10 | UNP 100*50*5mm@6meter | 14 PC | Rp2.120.000 | | Rp2.120.000 | Rp2.120.000 | Rp2.120.000 | Rp2.120.000 | Rp2.120.000 | Rp2.120.000 | | |
| 11 | WF 200*100*5.5*8mm@6meter | 3 PC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | WF 200*100*5.5*8mm@12meter | 2 PC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | WF 100*50*5*7mm@6meter | 2 PC | Rp875.000 | | Rp875.000 | Rp875.000 | Rp875.000 | Rp875.000 | Rp875.000 | Rp875.000 | | |
| 13 | pipe 1 1/4inch medium@6meter | 11 PC | Rp3.905.000 | | Rp3.905.000 | Rp3.905.000 | Rp3.905.000 | Rp3.905.000 | Rp3.905.000 | Rp3.905.000 | | |
| 14 | Pipe 1 inch medium @6meter | 3 PC | Rp810.000 | | Rp810.000 | Rp810.000 | Rp810.000 | Rp810.000 | Rp810.000 | Rp810.000 | | |
| | | | Rp105.830.500 | | Rp105.830.500 | Rp105.830.500 | Rp105.830.500 | Rp105.830.500 | Rp105.830.500 | Rp105.830.500 | | |

Verbal Price Investigation and Documented Offering Price
 Price Negotiation
 Price Investigation and Verbal Offering Price
 Documented price investigation and documented Offering Price
 Special Acquisition

Urgently Acquire From Specific Source
 Acquire From Affiliate
 Urgently

Reason : lowest price (in total)

Require Approval not to Sign Contract Because Good history Supplier

Lowest Price / Former Price
 Quality
 Delivery
 Monopoly

| | | | |
|---|--|---|---|
| Prepared by: Arfandi K Date: 09-07-2022 | Committee of Opening the Seal Price / Price Investigator Date: | Acknowledge by: Section Manager Date: | Acknowledge by: Plant Manager Date: |
|---|--|---|---|



PT HUTAMA MAJU SUKSES

Office Address: Green Sedayu Bizpark, Jl. Daan Mogot BLOK DM16 No. 77, Ka ideres - Jakarta Barat
Phone: 021-22520793, 021-54319214, 021-54317648, 021-54317578
Fax: 021-54314894
Web Site: www.hutamamajusukses.com

Date: 05-09-2022

HMS2-A-2209-0011

Quote to:

QUOTATION

PT SCG LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA

PAK ARFANDI

It is our best guess at a total price for the goods described below.

| No | Product | Quantity | Price | Total |
|----|---|------------|------------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | UNP IBB 150 x75 x 6.5mm x 6000 | 1 PCS | Rp. 1,820,000 Rp. | 1,820,000 |
| 2 | UNP IBB 100 X 50 X 5MM X 6000 | 14 PCS | Rp. 780,000 Rp. | 10,920,000 |
| 3 | PLATE STREEP 5MM X 50 X 6000 | 5 PCS | Rp. 160,000 Rp. | 800,000 |
| 4 | SIKU IBB 75 X 75 X 7MM X 6000 | 12 PCS | Rp. 650,000 Rp. | 7,800,000 |
| 5 | PIPA HITAM MEDIUM SPINDO 1 1/4" X 6000 | 11 PCS | Rp. 365,000 Rp. | 4,015,000 |
| 6 | PIPA HITAM MEDIUM SPINDO 1" X 6000 | 3 PCS | Rp. 300,000 Rp. | 900,000 |
| 7 | UNP EQ 150 x75 x 6.5mm x 6000 | 1 PCS | Rp. 1,250,000 Rp. | 1,250,000 |
| 8 | UNP EQ 100 X 50 X 5MM X 6000 | 1 PCS | Rp. 700,000 Rp. | 700,000 |
| 9 | PLATE HITAM 4MM X 4' X 8' | 14 2/3 PCS | Rp. 1,950,000 Rp. | 46,800,000 |
| 10 | PLATE HITAM 12MM X 4' X 8' | 1 PCS | Rp. 4,650,000 Rp. | 4,650,000 |
| 11 | WF 150 X 75 X 5 X 7MM X 12000 | 3 PCS | Rp. 3,150,000 Rp. | 9,450,000 |
| 12 | WF 200 X 100 X 5.5 X 8MM X 12000 | 2 1/4 PCS | Rp. 4,895,000 Rp. | 19,580,000 |
| 13 | INP 100 X 50 X 4MM X 6000 | 2 1/6 PCS | Rp. 780,000 Rp. | 4,680,000 |
| 14 | HBEAM 200 X 200 X 8 X 12MM X 12000 | 3 PCS | Rp. 11,990,000 Rp. | 35,970,000 |
| 15 | PIPA SCH 40 WELDED 4" X 6000 | 5 PCS | Rp. 1,835,000 Rp. | 9,175,000 |
| | | | Total Rp. | 158,510,000 |
| | | | PPN (11 %) Rp. | 17,436,100 |
| | | | Grand Total Rp. | 175,946,100 |

PT . MANDIRI PRATAMA TEHNIK

Jl Raya Bekasi Km 21 PTC Blok 8 B NO 61 Jakarta Timur 13290 TLP 021-4605291 FAX 021-4604172

PENAWARAN HARGA

| | | | |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Kepada | PT SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA | TANGGAL | 05-Sep-22 |
| Attn | Bpk Arfandi | MARKETING | EVI |
| Telp/Fax | | HALAMAN | |

| NO | NAMA BARANG | HARGA/UNIT | QUANTITY | TOTAL | KETERANGAN |
|----|---|---------------|----------|---------------|---|
| 1 | H beam 200 X 200 X 8 X 12 MM X 12 MTR | Rp 10.675.000 | 3 | Rp 32.025.000 | tdk termasuk ongkos kawal dan ongkos potong |
| 2 | Siku Besi 75 x 75 x 7mm x 6meter | Rp 601.500 | 12 | Rp 7.218.000 | |
| 3 | plate besi 12mm 4' x 8' | Rp 4.447.000 | 1 | Rp 4.447.000 | |
| 4 | plat bordes besi 4 mm x 4' x 8' | Rp 1.763.500 | 26 | Rp 45.851.000 | tdk termasuk ongkos kawal dan ongkos potong |
| 5 | unp 150 x 75 x 6,5 mm x 6 mtr | Rp 1.756.000 | 1 | Rp 1.756.000 | |
| 6 | iwf 150 75 x 5 x 7 x 12 mtr | Rp 2.785.000 | 5 | Rp 13.925.000 | |
| 7 | pipa besi 4" sch 40 x 6 mtr | Rp 1.896.000 | 5 | Rp 9.480.000 | weldeed |
| 8 | flange besi 4" jis 10 k | Rp 133.500 | 12 | Rp 1.602.000 | tdk termasuk ongkos kawal dan ongkos potong |
| 9 | streep plate 5 x 50 x 6 mtr | Rp 150.500 | 5 | Rp 752.500 | |
| 10 | unp 100 x 50 x 5 mm x 6 mtr | Rp 657.000 | 14 | Rp 9.198.000 | |
| 11 | iwf 200 x 100 x 5,5 x 8 mm x 12 mtr | Rp 4.245.000 | 2 | Rp 8.490.000 | tdk termasuk ongkos kawal dan ongkos potong |
| 12 | inp 100 x 50 x 4,50 x 6,80 x 2,70 x 6 mtr | Rp 907.000 | 2 | Rp 1.814.000 | |
| 13 | pipa medium besi 1 1/4" x 6 mtr | Rp 376.000 | 11 | Rp 4.136.000 | |
| 14 | pipa medium besi 1" x 6 mtr | Rp 285.000 | 3 | Rp 855.000 | weldeed |

Rp 141.549.500

| | | | |
|------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Catatan | HARGA BELUM TERMASUK PPN | HORMAT KAMI | untuk material H beam dan iwf |
| Tempo pembayaran | TEMPO 30 HARI | | ongkos kawal Rp 500.000 per trip |
| Waktu pengiriman | ASAP | | ongkos potong 1 x potong Rp 30. 000 |
| Masa berlaku penawaran | HARGA & STOCK TIDAK TERIKAT | | |
| | PENAWARAN HARGA BERLAKU 3 HARI | EVI / MARKETING | |